



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF 1969T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT)	BENT / BUCKLED	1,170.00	1,067.55
1	FRONT BONNET INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	145.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES @\$135.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	270.00	-
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP @\$862.40(CONSISTENT)	HOLDER CRACKED	1,724.80	1,570.00
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP PANEL @\$988.70(CONSISTENT)	BENT (1 PCS ONLY)	1,977.40	645.10
2	FRONT FENDER @\$780.00(CONSISTENT)	BENT / BUCKLED	1,560.00	1,464.00
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING (GARNISH) RH @\$466.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	932.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER GARNISH CORNER @\$640.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	1,280.00	485.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,245.50	864.07
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	65.00	50.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	752.00	475.30
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	117.60	-
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$171.80(CONSISTENT)	BENT	343.60	343.60
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER RH (CONSISTENT)	GRAZED	197.60	197.60
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CUT	685.00	685.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	105.00	30.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CUT	845.00	387.00
1	FRONT GRILLE 'FIAT LOGO' MOTIF(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	142.10	-
1	FRONT NUMER PLATE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CUT	387.00	105.00
1	FRONT POWER STEERING PUMP (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,370.00	-
1	FRONT POWER STEERING HOSE (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	540.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	854.30	854.30
1	FRONT AIRCON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	PUNCTURE	1,278.00	1,278.00
1	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING LH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	482.00	482.00
1	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING RH(CONSISTENT)	TORN	455.00	455.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-1,143.85
			18,923.90	10,294.67



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
2	SETS FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS @\$60.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE & BASE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	BENT	48.00	40.00
1	BOTTLE FRONT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	45.00	30.00
			278.00	70.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK ALL WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENT FOR PROPER FUNCTION .		80.00	20.00
	REMOVE & REFIX FENDER TRIM ,GARNISH & ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE & REFIX FRONT BONNET COMPONENTS .	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
	TO REMOVE & REPLACE CONDENSER & REFILL AIR CONGAS .		100.00	100.00
	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT ,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS .		1,500.00	1,100.00
	REMOVE & REFIX ENGINE FOR FACILITATE REPAIR CHASSIC.		450.00	350.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS .		1,400.00	1,000.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING RESEAL TUFF-COATING TREATMENT ON ACCIDENT AREA .		120.00	80.00
			3,790.00	2,650.00
GRAND TOTAL			22,991.90	13,014.67
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				10,400.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22011510/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.